User's Manual
GT15-J71E71-100
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
GT15 Ethernet communication unit
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed
manual thoroughly to fully understand the product.
MODEL GT15-J71E71-100-U
MODEL

Detailed Manual
Manual name Manual Number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
GOT1000 Series Connection Manual
(Option)
SH-080532ENG
(1D7M26)
Relevant Manuals
CAUTION
CAUTION
CAUTION
1. Overview
This User's Manual describes the GT15 Ethernet
communication unit.
The GT15-J71E71-100 is required when performing Ethernet
connection or Gateway function with GOT.
After unpacking the box of GT15-J71E71-100, please check if
the following items are contained.
2. Specifications
2.1 Performance Specifications
The performance specifications of the Ethernet communication
unit are indicated below.
Refer to the used GT15 User's Manual for the general
specifications of the Ethernet communication unit.
*1 This depends on the specifications of the Ethernet network sys-
tem to which the GOT is connected.
For the details, refer to the manual of Ethernet module of con-
nected PLC.
*2 If multiple network equipments (including GOT) are connected
within a segment, the network load would increase.
In such condition, the communication performance between GOT
and PLC may be declined.
The decline of the communication performance may be improved
by the following measures.
• Using switching hubs.
• Reducing the number of monitoring devices of the GOT.
Product name Model name Quantity
Ethernet communication unit GT15-J71E71-100 1
Mounting screw set (2 pieces
of screw,2 pieces of label) - 1
For information concerning necessary OS in case of using GT15-
J71E71-100,refer to GOT 1000 Series Connection Manual.
Item Specification
Transmission
specifications
Data transfer method 10BASE-T 100BASE-TX
Transmission
method Base band Base band
Maximum node to
mode distance 200m 200m
Maximum segment
length 100m 100m
Maximum number of
cascade connection 4 steps 2 steps
Number of units mounted to GOT
Only 1 unit can be mounted
to the extension unit
interface.
Connecting
condition
Number of GOTs
connected
128 (Recommend 16 or
less)*1*2
GOT placing
distance 100m*1
Internal current consumption(DC5V) 0.22A
Weight 0.09kg
2.2 Specifications of the related devices